

St Xavier's College - Jaipur Approved under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 (Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan, Jaipur) (A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution)

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/IDCARD/2023-24/1362

Date: 07/11/2023

ID cards mandatory for all students

This is to inform all that wearing of the ID cards is **MANDATORY** within the College Campus. it is also important that all students visibly display their ID cards wearing it around their neck at all times while within the Campus.

In the event that the ID card is lost or damaged, please report it immediately to the Vice Principal. Replacement ID cards will be issued following the appropriate procedure.

SECURITY WILL NOT ALLOW ANY STUDENT WITHOUT HIS OR HER ID CARD TO ENTER THE COLLEGE CAMPUS.

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/IDCARD/2023-24/ 1363-1366

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action.

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 2. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 3. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 4. Principal Office, St Xavier's College, Jaipur